## Be A Friend!

The Friends of the Otsego County Library are dedicated to enhancing the collections and services of the Otsego County Library by providing sustained financial support as well as educational and cultural opportunities for its members and the community. FRIENDS desire to build a partnership between the library and the community to advocate for quality library services for all of the people of Otsego County.

## The Friends of the Otsego County Library cordially invite you to be our friend.

This past year, the Friends have contributed to: - Battle of the Books (Grades 4-6)

- Reading Programs (Children and Teens)
  1000 Books Before Kindergarten
- Early Literacy Programs Adult Library Programming - Home Delivery Service
  - Friends and Staff Professional Development

The Friends of the Library meet the first Tuesday of the month at the library at noon. We welcome you to join us.

(989) 731-5841 • www.otsegocountylibrary.org

SCAN M



## Membership Form 2022-2023

Name	_Phone	
Address		👔 🖉
CityState	Zip	·
Email Address		
I have enclosed \$5.00 membership fee. New	Renewal	E al
I have enclosed an additional donation of to support library services and programs.		
Make checks payable to Friends of the Otsego County Library.		
Return or mail to: 700 S. Otsego Ave., Gaylord, MI	49735	
Please contact me when volunteers are needed: yes_	no	Otsego County Libiany